
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018035-2023 

Tender

Kingswood Park Play Area 2023/24

South Gloucestershire Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-018035

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03dc48  

Published 23 June 2023, 8:28pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

24 July 2023, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South Gloucestershire Council

Broad Lane, Engine Common Lane

Yate

BS37 7PN

Contact

Mrs Ruth Webster

Email

Ruth.Webster@southglos.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018035-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018035-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018731-2023
mailto:Ruth.Webster@southglos.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Telephone

+44 1454868009

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.southglos.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.southglos.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/
https://procontract.due-north.com/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Kingswood Park Play Area 2023/24

Reference number

DN676197

II.1.2) Main CPV code

37535200 - Playground equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This project is for the design and installation of a new play area at Kingswood Park,
Kingswood, Bristol. It is part of a larger National Lottery Heritage Fund (NLHF) project bid
for the enhancement of the whole park, with the overarching aim that a wider range of people
will be involved with the heritage. This contract will be for the playground and will include the
design, supply and installation of new equipment, surfacing, landscaping, gates and new and
relocation of existing railings, along with ancillary items, including macadam access paths
through the play area, seats etc.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34928400 - Urban furniture

37535210 - Playground swings

37535220 - Playground climbing apparatus



Page 4 to 7

37535230 - Playground merry go rounds

37535240 - Playground slides

37535250 - Playground see saws

43325000 - Park and playground equipment

45112723 - Landscaping work for playgrounds

45236210 - Flatwork for children's play area

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This project is for the design and installation of a new play area at Kingswood Park,
Kingswood, Bristol. It is part of a larger National Lottery Heritage Fund (NLHF) project bid
for the enhancement of the whole park, with the overarching aim that a wider range of people
will be involved with the heritage. This contract will be for the playground and will include the
design, supply and installation of new equipment, surfacing, landscaping, gates and new and
relocation of existing railings, along with ancillary items, including macadam access paths
through the play area, seats etc. The new play area will be based on innovation, providing a
thematic link to its history and the local area. It will be fully accessible for all ages and
abilities, encouraging informal social use between generations including children with
disabilities.

The NLHF funding is a two-stage process, South Gloucestershire Council were successful in
securing Stage 1 of the project, which enables us to develop the detailed design of the park,
prior to submission of the NLHF Stage 2 bid in August 2023. We should hear if we have been
successful towards the end of 2023.

We are inviting suppliers to a two-stage restricted tender process and five successful
tenderers from this stage will be asked to submit a full design tender on a refined design in
early 2024 if we are successful in our Stage 2 (delivery stage) NLHF bid, with construction
following later that year. If we are unsuccessful in our bid the project will go no further.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement



Page 5 to 7

documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

6

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Envisaged number of candidates: 5 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

There will be the option to extend for up to a further 3 months in addition to the details given
II.2.7.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

23 July 2023

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

24 July 2023

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018731-2023


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

The Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2079476000

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-28T17:30:46+0100
	TCPDF




